89
X
S
5
X
S
5 N
E

*1. (8) is only shown in the model number of Pre-wired Models.
Note: The purpose of this model number legend is to provide understanding of the meaning of specifications from the model number.
No. Type Code Meaning Remarks
(1) Sensing distance Number Sensing distance (Unit: mm)
(R: Indication of decimal point)
(2) Output configuration
B PNP open collector Whether the D model
has polarity is defined
by number (7).
C NPN open collector
D DC 2-wire polarity/no polarity
(3) Operation mode
1 Normally open (NO)
2 Normally closed (NC)
3 Normally open, Normally closed (NO+NC)
(4) IO-Link baud rate
Blank Non IO-Link compliant
D COM2 (38.4 kbps)
T COM3 (230.4 kbps)
(5) Size
8 M8
12 M12
18 M18
30 M30
(6) Connection method
Blank Pre-wired Models
M1 M12 Connector Models
M3 M8 (4-pin) Connector Models
M5 M8 (3-pin) Connector Models
M1GJ M12 Pre-wired Standard Connector Models DC 2-wire
M1TGJ M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models DC 2-wire
M1TGJR M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models
Robot (bending-resistant) cable DC 2-wire
M1TJ M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models DC 3-wire
M1TJR M12 Pre-wired Smartclick Connector Models
Robot (bending-resistant) cable DC 3-wire
(7) DC 2-wire polarity
Blank Polarity
T No polarity
(8) Cable specifications *1
Blank Standard PVC cable
R Robot (bending-resistant) cable
(9) Cable length Number M Cable length
For the most recent information on models that have been
certified for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 104.
E2EQ X- - -(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Ramco Innovations    www.ramcoi.com   800-328-6236
Is your welding process keeping you up
at night because of weld slag?
Contact the experts at Ramco to discuss
how the E2EQ NEXT can help!
E2EQ NEXT Series
90
Ordering Information
Sensors
E2EQ NEXT Series (Spatter-resistant Double distance model)
DC 3-wire Shielded [Refer to Ratings and Specification on page 93, Dimension on page 106.]
E2EQ NEXT Series (Spatter-resistant Single distance model)
DC 3-wire Shielded [Refer to Ratings and Specification on page 93, Dimension on page 106.]
*1. Models with 5-m cable length are also available (Example: E2EQ-X6B1D12 5M)
*2. M12 Connector Models are also available with "M1" suffix. (Example: E2EQ-X2B1D8-M1)
*3. NC models are also available. The model number is E2EQ-X@@2@ (Example: E2EQ-X3B28 2M).
Note: 1. Models in  are equipped with IO-Link (COM2). For IO-Link (COM3), select a model number with the format of "E2E-X@@@T@"
(Example: E2EQ-X6B1T12 2M).
Operation mode NO can be changed to NC via IO-Link communications.
2. IO-Link is not supported for NC-type PNP outputs or all types of NPN outputs.
Size (Sensing
distance) Connection method *2 Body size Operation
mode *3
Model
PNP NPN
M8
(2 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 38 mm NO E2EQ-X2B1D8 2M E2EQ-X2C18 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 38 mm NO E2EQ-X2B1D8-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X2C18-M1TJ 0.3M
M12
(4 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 47 mm
NO E2EQ-X4B1D12 2M E2EQ-X4C112 2M
NO+NC E2EQ-X4B3D12 2M E2EQ-X4C312 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 47 mm
NO E2EQ-X4B1D12-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X4C112-M1TJ 0.3M
NO+NC E2EQ-X4B3D12-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X4C312-M1TJ 0.3M
M18
(8 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 55 mm
NO E2EQ-X8B1D18 2M E2EQ-X8C118 2M
NO+NC E2EQ-X8B3D18 2M E2EQ-X8C318 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 55 mm
NO E2EQ-X8B1D18-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X8C118-M1TJ 0.3M
NO+NC E2EQ-X8B3D18-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X8C318-M1TJ 0.3M
M30
(15 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 60 mm
NO E2EQ-X15B1D30 2M E2EQ-X15C130 2M
NO+NC E2EQ-X15B3D30 2M E2EQ-X15C330 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 60 mm
NO E2EQ-X15B1D30-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X15C130-M1TJ 0.3M
NO+NC E2EQ-X15B3D30-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X15C330-M1TJ 0.3M
Size (Sensing
distance) Connection method *2 Body size Operation
mode *3
Model
PNP NPN
M8
(1.5 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 38 mm NO E2EQ-X1R5B1D8 2M E2EQ-X1R5C18 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 38 mm NO E2EQ-X1R5B1D8-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X1R5C18-M1TJ 0.3M
M12
(2 mm)
Pre-wired (2 m) *1 47 mm
NO E2EQ-X2B1D12 2M E2EQ-X2C112 2M
NO+NC E2EQ-X2B3D12 2M E2EQ-X2C312 2M
M12 Pre-wired
Smartclick Connector (0.3 m) 47 mm
NO E2EQ-X2B1D12-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X2C112-M1TJ 0.3M
NO+NC E2EQ-X2B3D12-M1TJ 0.3M E2EQ-X2C312-M1TJ 0.3M
M18
(5 mm)